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20.--Farm Values of Milk Production by Province 1951-58—concluded 

and Year 

Value of Milk 
Used in Manufacture 

Value of Milk 
Otherwise Used Value of 

Total Milk 
Production 

and Year 
On 

Farms 
In 

Factories 
Fluid 
Sales 

Farm-Home 
Consumed 

Fed on 
Farms 

Value of 
Total Milk 
Production 

S'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 I'OOO $'000 

1954' 
1955 
1956 

3,022 
3,048 
2,993 

13,492 
13,631 
12,749 

9,700 
10,029 
10,370 

3,954 
3,898 
3,761 

4,381 
4,108 
4,040 

34,549 
34,714 
33,913 

1955 
1956 

1,648 
1,535 
1,529 

17,316 
17,949 
17,345 

11,582 
12,195 
12,689 

3,178 
3,277 
3,204 

4,879 
4,757 
4,747 

38,603 
39,713 
39,514 

British Columbia 

ill 
III 

418 
425 
365 

9,019 
8,848 
7,881 

19,398 
19,928 
21,100 

935 
958 
946 

761 
732 
672 

30,531 
30,891 
30,964 

Totals 

ill 
III 

11,183 
10,617 
10,590 

212,036 
215,278 
213,130 

213,490 
222,260 
231,880 

26,221 
26,703 
26,764 

35,848 
35,385 
34,086 

498,777 
510,243 
516,450 

Butter, Cheese and Other Dairy Products.—Butter production in 1956 amounted 
to 323,680,000 lb., 15,297,000 lb. less than in 1955. Of the total, 303,248,000 lb. was 
creamery butter, 18,589,000 lb. dairy or farm-made butter and 1,843,000 lb. whey butter. 

Factory cheese production in 1956 was estimated at 93,082,000 lb., an increase of 
6.3 p.c. over the 1955 estimate but 55.1 p.c. below the peak production of 207,431,000 lb. 
in 1942. Exports of cheese, mostly cheddar, amounted to 12,217,000 lb. in 1956 and 
13,739,000 lb. in 1955 as compared with 135,409,000 lb. in 1945. 

The over-all production of concentrated milk products increased to its highest level 
in 1956. The production of ice cream during 1956 increased about 807,000 gal. over that 
of 1955. 

21.—Production of Butter and Cheese by Province 1951-56 

Province and Year 
Butter 

Creamery Dairy Whey Factory1 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 1954> 
1955 
1956 

Nova Scotia . 1954' 
1955 
1956 

N e w Brunswick 1954' 
1955 
1956 

Quebec 1954 

1955 
1956 

Ontario 1954' 

1955 
1956 

Manitoba 1954 
1955 
1956 

For footnote, see end of table, p. 436. 

6,125 
5,836 
5,645 

6,152 
5,841 
5,653 

8,787 
8,713 
8,542 

119,801 
124,700 
122,337 

83,157 
84,207 
79,540 

25,012 
25,018 
23,360 

'000 lb. 

364 
362 
336 

1,805 
1,767 
1,846 

3,863 
3,410 
3,544 

1,350 
1,059 
1,097 

1,999 
2,089 
2,004 

'000 lb. 

166 
160 

1,775 
1,634 
1,618 

'000 lb. 

6,506 
6,198 
5,993 

7,186 
6,821 
6,613 

10,592 
10,480 
10,388 

123,830 
128,270 
126,089 

86,282 
86,900 
82,255 

27,029 
27,125 
25,365 

'000 lb. 

916 
683 
856 

805 
757 
833 

18,276 
17,832 
25,085 

67,745 
64,133 
62,494 

1,227 
1,043 
1,069 


