20.-Farm Values of Milk Production by Province 1954-56-concluded

Province and Year	Value of Milk Used in Manufacture		Value of Milk Otherwise Used			Value of Total Milk
	On Farms	In Factories	Fluid Sales	Farm-Home Consumed	Fed on Farms	Production
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$' 000
Saskatchewan	3,022	13,492	9,700	3,954	4,381	34,549
	3,048	13,631	10,029	3,898	4,108	34,714
	2,993	12,749	10,370	3,761	4,040	33,913
Alberta	1,648	17,316	11,582	3,178	4,879	38,603
	1,535	17,949	12,195	3,277	4,757	39,713
	1,529	17,345	12,689	3,204	4,747	39,514
British Columbia	418	9,019	19,398	935	761	30,531
	425	8,848	19,928	958	732	30,891
	365	7,881	21,100	946	672	30,964
Totals	11,182	212,036	213,490	26, 221	35,848	498,777
	10,617	215,278	222,260	26, 703	35,385	510,243
	10,590	213,130	231,880	26, 764	34,086	516,450

Butter, Cheese and Other Dairy Products.—Butter production in 1956 amounted to 323,680,000 lb., 15,297,000 lb. less than in 1955. Of the total, 303,248,000 lb. was creamery butter, 18,589,000 lb. dairy or farm-made butter and 1,843,000 lb. whey butter.

Factory cheese production in 1956 was estimated at 93,082,000 lb., an increase of 6.3 p.c. over the 1955 estimate but 55.1 p.c. below the peak production of 207,431,000 lb. in 1942. Exports of cheese, mostly cheddar, amounted to 12,217,000 lb. in 1956 and 13,739,000 lb. in 1955 as compared with 135,409,000 lb. in 1945.

The over-all production of concentrated milk products increased to its highest level in 1956. The production of ice cream during 1956 increased about 807,000 gal. over that of 1955.

21.-Production of Butter and Cheese by Province 1954-56

D ' LV	Butter				Cheese
Province and Year	Creamery	Dairy	Whey	Total	Factory ¹
	'000 lb.	'000 lb.	'000 1ь.	'000 lb.	'000 lb.
Newfoundland					
Prince Edward Island	6,125 5,836 5,645	364 362 336	$-rac{17}{12}$	6,506 6,198 5,993	916 683 856
Nova Scotia	6,152 5,841 5,653	1,034 980 960	=	7,186 6,821 6,613	=
New Brunswick. 1954 1955 1956	8,787 8,713 8,542	1,805 1,767 1,846	=	10,592 10,480 10,388	805 757 833
Quebec. 1954 1955 1956	119,801 124,700 122,337	3,863 3,410 3,544	166 160 208	123,830 128,270 126,089	18,276 17,832 25,085
Ontario. 1954 1955 1956	83,157 84,207 79,540	1,350 1,059 1,097	1,775 1,634 1,618	86,282 86,900 82,255	67,745 64,133 62,494
Manitoba1954 1955 1956	25,012 25,018 23,360	1,999 2,089 2,004	18 18	27,029 27,125 25,365	1,227 1,043 1,069

For footnote, see end of table, p. 436.